FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99

08-06-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office



1 CMR 0651-1027		_	PAIENI	P.
7-250)	101800865	HEET		•
O: The Commissioner of Patents and		ched original docum	ment(s) or conv(ies)	===
Submission Type	Conveyance Ty		nent(s) or copyties).	5.5
New	☐ Assignment	☐ Security	Agreement	90
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License	☐ Change	•	1
Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger	Other		1
Reel # Frame	Merger	U.S. Gover	rnmant	1
Corrective Document		Use ONLY by U.S. G		
Reel # Frame #	`	partmental File	Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies)	✓ Mark if additional	names of conveyin	g parties attached	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) James Pangerc			06 28 2001	
Name (line 2)			- " - ·	
Second Party			Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) Gregory Scott S	nider		07 09 2001	
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	☐ Mark if a	additional names of	receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1) Black & Decker	Inc.		If document to be recorded	
Name (line 2)			is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United St	
, , ,			an appointment of a dome	estic
Address (line 1) 1423 Kirkwood	Highway		representative is attached (Designation must be a	1.
			separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Newark	Delaware/USA			
City	State/Countr	ry	Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Nar	ne and Address Enter	for the first Receiving	ng Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
	FOR OFFICE USE			
Public burden reporting for this collection of time for reviewing the document and gatheri U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Inf Management and Budget, Paperwork Redu 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignm ADDRESS.	primation Officer, Washington, D.C. 2023 stion Project (0651-0027), Washington, I ent Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUEST	31 and to the Office of D.C. 20503. See OME TS TO RECORD ASS	Information and Regulatory information Collection Budget Pa GNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THI	ckage
Mail docum Commissioner of	ents to be recorded with required Patents and Trademarks, Box As	ssignments , Was	hington, D.C. 20231	

2914558 00000244 022548 08/03/2001 DBYRNE 40.00 CH 01 FC:581

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent	Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	248-641-1600			
Name	Christopher M. Brock				
Address (line 1)	Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.				
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 828				
Address (line 3)	Bloomfield Hills, MI 48303				
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments # 2					
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)					
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
Method of I Deposit Ac Enter for payr					
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Ryan W. Massey April 25,200					
Name of Person Signing / Signature / Date					

PATENT REEL: 012030 FRAME: 0954 FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Convovina Ba-	ty/ios\	☐ Mark if additional names of conveyi	na narties attached		
Conveying Par Enter additional Co		ш mark п additional names of conveyt	ng parties attached Execution Date		
			Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)	Matthew J. Holland		07 09 2001		
Name (line 2)					
			Execution Date		
			Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)	William E. Hawkins		06 29 2001		
Name (line 2)					
(· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Execution Date		
			Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party(ies)	Mark if additional names	of receiving parties attached		
Enter additional Re	eceiving Party(ies)		3.		
Name (line 1)			☐ If document to be recorded		
			is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United		
			States, an appointment of a domestic		
Address (line 1)			representative is attached. (Designation must be		
			a separate document from		
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)					
	City	State/Country	Zip Code		
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving		
Name (line 2)			party is not		
ramo (mo 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1)			of a domestic representative is attached.		
(<u> </u>		(Designation must be a separate document from		
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)		
A.1.1 (1) (2)					
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code		
Application Number(s)					
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number			
<u>Pate</u> n	t Application Number(s)	Pater	nt Number(s)		



ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by each of us, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, do hereby sell and assign to BLACK & DECKER INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having its principal place of business at 1423 Kirkwood Highway, Newark, Delaware, U.S.A., its successors, assigned, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the IMPROVEMENTS IN:

Design: POWER TOOL STORAGE BAG

invented by us and the United States Patent application therefor, executed concurrently herewith, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents, Utility Model Registrations, and Inventor's Certificates in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration, or Inventor's Certificate which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention associated therewith for each country of the Union, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration, or Inventor's Certificate to the said BLACK & DECKER INC., its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that we will communicate to said Corporation, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing, or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said BLACK & DECKER INC., its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, we will, upon request, sign all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer, and we further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, either in its or their own name, to apply for, obtain, and enforce patent, Utility Model, and/or Inventor's Certificate protection for said improvements in all countries, all without further consideration but at the expense of said BLACK & DECKER INC., its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives.

> PATENT REEL: 012030 FRAME: 0956

\sim	7 ttty 1 1 to 11 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
X James Pangerc	Date: <u>28)UNO l</u>
WITNESSES X Date: 23 6 0	Date: 6/28/01
X Gregory Scott Snider	Date: July 9, 2001
WITNESSES: X Malkan Hallun Date: July 9th 2001	x /an 7 2021 Date: Jux 4/2021
x Matthew J. Holland	Date: July 9th, 2001
WITNESSES: X Date: 1 9 01	Date: JUAN 9, 2001
William E. Hawkins	Date:
MITNESSES: X Date: 29 JUNO!	x Ja Mhris Date: 6/29/01

RECORDED: 07/25/2001